The Cantronic TR4000 Series of thermal security surveillance cameras
consists of very high sensitivity thermal imaging cameras. They use either an
InSb/MCT 320x256 IRFPA detector (TR4000) or an InSb 640 x 512 IRFPA
detector operating in the middle infrared wavelength 3-5μm region (MWIR).
The cameras are powerful long-range security surveillance products with
exceptional detection range—over 26km for a tank-sized target and over 20km
for a man-sized target. These cameras incorporate advanced-cooled FPA
technology, with either a 30-micron or 15-micron pitch, and come with

Tel: 714.529.7947  •  Fax: 714.529.7946
E-mail: sales@qwip.com   Web: www.qwip.com
How To Order
Lenses and Typical Range Performances:
The nominal aperture is F/4. The following lenses are available:
Lens (mm) Focus Method FOV(°) Detection range (km) for 2.3x2.3m Target
TR4000 TR4500 TR4000   TR4500
50 Manual 11 x 8.2 11.0 x 8.3               2.2 2.9
100 Motorized 5.5 x 4.1 5.5 x 4.1              4.6  6
250 Motorized 2.2 x 1.65 2.2 x 1.7               10.0 13
1100 Motorized 0.5 x 0.37 0.6 x 0.4 20.0 26
50/250 Dual FOV Motorized 11 x 8.2 / 2.2 x 1.65 11.0 x 8.3 / 2.2 x 1.7 10.0 13
100/500 Dual FOV Motorized 5.5 x 4.1 / 1.1 x 0.83 5.5 x 4.1 / 1.1 x 0.8 17.0 22.3
25/80/320 Triple FOV Motorized 22 x 16.5 / 6.9 x 5.2 / 1.7 x 1.3 22.0x16.5 / 6.9x5.2 / 1.7x1.3 13.0 17
Customized Lenses are available, upon special request.
Specifications
TR4000 TR4500
Sensor : InSb or MCT (HgCdTe) IRFPA InSb
Resolution : 320 x 256 pixels with random window in mode, usable format 320x240 640 x 512
Pitch : 30µm 15µm
Wavelength : 3-5 µm 3-5µm
Image mode : Snap Shot Snap Shot
Cooling : Stirling cooler Stirling Cooler
Frame rate (full image): Standard 60 Hz, NTSC, 50Hz PAL Standard 60 Hz, NTSC, 50Hz PAL
A/D : 14 bits 14 bits
NETD: <35mK ( 25 mK typical at 25°C) <35mK ( 25 mK typical)
F number: F/4 F/4
System control : RS232 or RS422 from a remote computer RS232 or RS422 from a remote computer
or through a controller or through a controller